



| n° | Cod.     | Description                  | Qt. | Dis.  | Kg    |
|----|----------|------------------------------|-----|-------|-------|
| 1  | 5011229  | SCREW TPSCEI 12x30           | 3   |       | 0.03  |
| 2  | 400SP/11 | LITTLE RING                  | 3   | 10022 | 0.11  |
| 3  | 5011207  | FLAT SPRIG 12x20             | 4   |       | 0.013 |
| 4  | 400SP/14 | DRAGING ROLLER SINGLE        | 2   | 10025 | 13.25 |
| 5  | 4141402  | KEY 14x9x45                  | 2   |       | 0.04  |
| 6  | 400SP/10 | ROLLER SHAFT HOLDER          | 2   | 10021 | 4.01  |
| 7  | 4141204  | KEY 12x8x45                  | 4   |       | 0.03  |
| 8  | 4150005  | SEEGER 100 I                 | 2   |       | 0.04  |
| 9  | 412038   | BEARING 6211 2RS             | 4   |       | 0.63  |
| 10 | 400SP/13 | BEARING SPACER               | 2   | 10024 | 0.49  |
| 11 | 400SP/12 | CROWN SPACER                 | 2   | 10023 | 0.11  |
| 12 | 400SP/15 | CROWN                        | 2   | 10026 | 6.07  |
| 13 | 4150013  | SEEGER 55E                   | 2   |       | 0.01  |
| 14 | 5011403  | EYEBOLT M14                  | 2   |       | 0.15  |
| 15 | 5011205  | SCREW TCE 12x40              | 4   |       | 0.05  |
| 16 | 400SP/1  | FRAME PLATE                  | 1   | 10019 | 116.1 |
| 17 | 5011204  | SCREW TE 12x45               | 10  |       | 0.052 |
| 18 | 5031401  | WASHER GROWER D14            | 4   |       | 0.004 |
| 19 | 5011423  | SCREW TE 14x40               | 4   |       | 0.069 |
| 20 | 5091601  | PIN 16x40                    | 1   |       | 0.06  |
| 21 | 400SP/21 | IDLE ROLL                    | 1   | 10055 | 2.66  |
| 22 | 412039   | BEARING 6209 2RS             | 2   |       | 0.43  |
| 23 | 400SP/22 | SPACER BEARINGS ROLL         | 1   | 10056 | 0.13  |
| 24 | 4150022  | SEEGER 85I                   | 1   |       | 0.03  |
| 25 | 5010604  | SCREW TPSCEI 6x16            | 2   |       | 0.00  |
| 26 | 400SP/29 | LOCKING PLATE SLIDE          | 1   | 10097 | 0.11  |
| 27 | 400SP/24 | COMPLETE LEVER               | 1   | 10058 | 0.62  |
| 28 | 400SP/2  | WORM SCREW                   | 1   | 10053 | 1.56  |
| 29 | 5051902  | USAG KEY 289N mm19           | 1   |       | 0.25  |
| 30 | 5250001  | FIX HANDLE                   | 1   |       | 0.05  |
| 31 | 400SP/20 | CONTROL BLOCK for WORM SCREW | 1   | 10054 | 1.62  |
| 32 | 400SP/3  | SHEET DRAIN                  | 1   | 10098 | 1.07  |
| 33 | 400SP/18 | COMPLETE for SADDLE          | 1   | 10051 | 7.10  |
| 34 | 5010609  | SCREW TBCE 6x10              | 6   |       | 0.003 |
| 35 | 400SP/19 | SLIDE GUIDE                  | 2   | 10052 | 2.98  |
| 36 | 5031202  | WASHER GROWER D12            | 8   |       | 0.003 |
| 37 | 5091603  | PIN 16x40                    | 1   |       | 0.05  |
| 38 | 5011214  | SCREW TE 12x90               | 1   |       | 0.087 |
| 39 | 5021202  | NUT M12 SP=6                 | 1   |       | 0.009 |
| 40 | 400SP/30 | ADJUSTER FIXING PLATE        | 1   | 10102 | 0.98  |
| 41 | 5011202  | SCREW TE 12x40               | 4   |       | 0.048 |
| 42 | 5031201  | FLAT RING D12                | 1   |       | 0.006 |
| 43 | 5091204  | CILINDRIC PIN 12x90          | 1   |       | 0.08  |
| 44 | 400SP/31 | KIT of WELDED ADJUSTER       | 1   | 10104 | 1.27  |
| 45 | 400SP/41 | COMPLETE COVER               | 1   | 12565 | 8.73  |
| 46 | 5011406  | SCREW TE 14x35               | 1   |       | 0.063 |
| 47 | 5010830  | FLAT SPRING 8x40             | 1   |       | 0.013 |
| 48 | 5350095  | LIMIT SWITCH PIZZATO         | 1   |       | 0.1   |
| 49 | 5010406  | SCREW TCE 4x30               | 2   |       | 0.00  |
| 50 | 400SP/42 | GUARD SWITCH                 | 1   | 10930 | 0.25  |
| 51 | 5010807  | SCREW TCE 8x15               | 2   |       | 0.01  |
| 52 | 400215/2 | DOOR                         | 1   | 10823 | 3.13  |
| 53 | 400SP/32 | FRAME                        | 1   | 11779 | 49.78 |
| 54 | 400SP/36 | BUTTON PLATE                 | 1   | 11771 | 0.20  |
| 55 | 5350020  | RETURN SWITCH (black)        | 1   |       | 0.02  |
| 56 | 5350045  | LAMP                         | 1   |       | 0.01  |
| 57 | 5350019  | EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH        | 2   |       | 0.10  |
| 58 | 5010301  | SCREW 3,3x9,5                | 4   |       | 0.001 |
| 59 | 5010407  | SCREW 4x10                   | 4   |       | 0.002 |
| 60 | 400190/2 | BACK SHEET FRAME             | 1   | 11674 | 1.00  |

How to order: 1. Machine model 2. Dis. number 3. Code number



Machine model :  
**SP 30 Components**

Dis. **12568**  
Data: **27.1.14**